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 Name Organization Phone E-mail 
1 Mary Fleckenstein JTC, Project Manager 360-786-7312 Fleckenstein.Mary@leg.wa.gov 

 
2 Gene Baxstrom JTC 360-786-7398 Baxstrom.Gene@leg.wa.gov 

 
3 Amanda Cecil STC 360-786-7429 Cecil.Amanda@leg.wa.gov 

 
4 Christie Parker HTC 360-786-7322 Parker.Christie@leg.wa.gov 

 
5 Debbie Driver HTC 360-786-7143 Driver.Debbie@leg.wa.gov 

 
6 Teresa Berntsen Governor’s Office 360-902-0460 

360-481-9589 © 
Teresa.Berntsen@gov.wa.gov 
 

7 Paul Ingiosi OFM Fiscal Office 360-902-9822 
360-480-1993 © 

Paul.Ingiosi@OFM.WA.GOV 
 

8 Kathleen Davis WSDOT Highways and 
Local Programs 

360-705-7871 DAVISK@wsdot.wa.gov 
 

9 Karen Schmidt FMSIB 360-586-9695 
360-951-7294 © 

SCHMIDK@fmsib.wa.gov 
gehrinm@fmsib.wa.gov 
 

10 Jay Weber CRAB 360-753-5989 jay.weber@crab.wa.gov 
 

11 Steve Gorcester TIB (360) 586-1139 
 

SteveG@TIB.wa.gov 
 

12 Ashley Probart Association of 
Washington Cities 

360-480-6372 © 
360-753-4137 X 133 

ashleyp@awcnet.org 
 

13 Scott Merriman 
  

Washington State 
Association of 
Counties 

360-951-9256 © smerriman@wacounties.org 
 

14 Eric Johnson Washington Public 
Ports Association 

360-943-0760 ericj@washingtonports.org 
mlill@washingtonports.com 
 

     
15 Brian Murphy Berk & Associates, 

Project Manager 
206-324-8760 Brian@berkandassociates.com 

 
16 Allegra Calder Berk & Associates 206-324-8760 allegra@berkandassociates.com 

 
17 Paul Roberts Paul Roberts & 

Associates 
425-239-2455 paul@probertsllc.com 
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